County-to-County Migration Flows for Fayette County: 2000
Universe: Population age 5 years and over

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa

Buchanan County, lowa
Black Hawk County, lowa
Bremer County, lowa
Clayton County, lowa
Winneshiek County, lowa
Linn County, lowa

Dubuque County, lowa
Allamakee County, lowa
Chickasaw County, lowa
Franklin County, Washington
Jones County, lowa
Delaware County, lowa
Douglas County, Nebraska
Hennepin County, Minnesota
Lafayette County, Missouri
Johnson County, lowa

Tama County, lowa

Ripley County, Indiana

San Bernardino County, California
Jackson County, lowa

Platte County, Missouri
Arapahoe County, Colorado
Dakota County, Minnesota
Maricopa County, Arizona
Louisa County, lowa

Fillmore County, Minnesota
Polk County, lowa

Nueces County, Texas
Boone County, lowa

Carroll County, lowa
Mahaska County, lowa
Clinton County, lowa
Champaign County, lllinois
Yuba County, California

El Paso County, Colorado
Butler County, lowa

Emmet County, lowa
Pottawattamie County, lowa
Wapello County, lowa

Itasca County, Minnesota
Sibley County, Minnesota
Oklahoma County, Oklahoma
Adams County, Colorado
Kane County, lllinois

Keokuk County, lowa
Dawson County, Nebraska
Riverside County, California
San Francisco County, California
Sutter County, California
Cook County, lllinois
Waukesha County, Wisconsin
Jasper County, lowa
Monona County, lowa
Poweshiek County, lowa
Scott County, lowa

Wright County, lowa

Clark County, Nevada
Burleigh County, North Dakota
La Crosse County, Wisconsin
Los Angeles County, California
Stanislaus County, California
St. Johns County, Florida
Lee County, lllinois

Dallas County, lowa

Lee County, lowa

Warren County, lowa

Worth County, lowa

Cass County, Minnesota
Marion County, Missouri
Contra Costa County, California
DuPage County, lllinois

In Flow
Count][ Percent
374 11.1%
345 10.3%
195 5.8%
188 5.6%
168 5.0%
107 3.2%
98 2.9%
82 2.4%
73 2.2%
58 1.7%
53 1.6%
48 1.4%
40 1.2%
38 1.1%
37 1.1%
35 1.0%
33 1.0%
30 0.9%
26 0.8%
25 0.7%
25 0.7%
24 0.7%
24 0.7%
23 0.7%
23 0.7%
23 0.7%
22 0.7%
22 0.7%
19 0.6%
19 0.6%
19 0.6%
18 0.5%
17 0.5%
16 0.5%
16 0.5%
16 0.5%
16 0.5%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
13 0.4%
13 0.4%
13 0.4%
13 0.4%
13 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
12 0.4%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
10 0.3%
10 0.3%

Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
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Black Hawk County, lowa
Buchanan County, lowa
Bremer County, lowa

Linn County, lowa

Clayton County, lowa
Johnson County, lowa
Winneshiek County, lowa
Chickasaw County, lowa
Allamakee County, lowa
Benton County, lowa

Cerro Gordo County, lowa
Howard County, lowa

Polk County, lowa

Dubuque County, lowa
Appanoose County, lowa
Henry County, lowa

Story County, lowa
Delaware County, lowa
Floyd County, lowa
Pottawattamie County, lowa
Pima County, Arizona

Butler County, lowa

Olmsted County, Minnesota
Clinton County, lowa
Madison County, lowa
Peoria County, lllinois

El Paso County, Colorado
San Joaquin County, California
La Crosse County, Wisconsin
Scott County, lowa

Lee County, lowa

Des Moines County, lowa
Jackson County, Oregon
Nobles County, Minnesota
Anchorage Municipality, Alaska
Chippewa County, Wisconsin
Crawford County, Wisconsin
Lake County, lllinois

Boone County, lowa

Orleans Parish, Louisiana
Chowan County, North Carolina
Grant County, Wisconsin
Leavenworth County, Kansas
Sarpy County, Nebraska
lowa County, lowa

Jasper County, lowa
Hennepin County, Minnesota
Shelby County, Alabama
Marshall County, lowa

El Dorado County, California
Allen County, Indiana
Calhoun County, lowa
Douglas County, Nebraska
Maricopa County, Arizona
San Diego County, California
Stephenson County, lllinois
Mitchell County, lowa
Muscatine County, lowa
Shelby County, lowa
Livingston County, Missouri
Dane County, Wisconsin
Ada County, Idaho
McDonough County, lllinois
Crow Wing County, Minnesota
Grundy County, lowa

Hardin County, lowa
Fillmore County, Minnesota
Franklin County, Missouri
Jackson County, Missouri
Dodge County, Wisconsin
Jefferson County, Colorado

Out Flow
Count] Percent
397 10.4%
374 9.8%
335 8.8%
173 4.5%
171 4.5%
132 3.5%
132 3.5%
131 3.4%
85 2.2%
85 2.2%
72 1.9%
66 1.7%
62 1.6%
57 1.5%
56 1.5%
48 1.3%
48 1.3%
45 1.2%
44 1.2%
40 1.0%
38 1.0%
38 1.0%
37 1.0%
34 0.9%
33 0.9%
32 0.8%
30 0.8%
29 0.8%
29 0.8%
26 0.7%
25 0.7%
24 0.6%
24 0.6%
23 0.6%
22 0.6%
22 0.6%
21 0.5%
20 0.5%
20 0.5%
20 0.5%
20 0.5%
19 0.5%
18 0.5%
18 0.5%
17 0.4%
16 0.4%
16 0.4%
15 0.4%
15 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
14 0.4%
12 0.3%
12 0.3%
12 0.3%
12 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
11 0.3%
10 0.3%
10 0.3%
10 0.3%
9 0.2%
9 0.2%
9 0.2%
9 0.2%
9 0.2%
9 0.2%
8 0.2%




County-to-County Migration Flows for Fayette County: 2000
Universe: Population age 5 years and over

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

In Flow

Count][ Percent

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Out Flow

Count] Percent

Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa

Winnebago County, lllinois
Cerro Gordo County, lowa
Montgomery County, lowa
Greene County, Missouri
Geauga County, Ohio

Tarrant County, Texas

Rock County, Wisconsin
Story County, lowa

Ramsey County, Minnesota
Cass County, Missouri
Cattaraugus County, New York
Rutherford County, Tennessee
lowa County, Wisconsin
DeKalb County, lllinois

Rock Island County, lllinois
Lucas County, lowa

Miami County, Kansas
Cheyenne County, Nebraska
Union County, North Carolina
Tulsa County, Oklahoma
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
Shasta County, California
Carroll County, lllinois

Cedar County, lowa

Grundy County, lowa

Palo Alto County, lowa
Caddo Parish, Louisiana
Washtenaw County, Michigan
Sarpy County, Nebraska

Edgecombe County, North Carolina

Sheridan County, North Dakota
Meade County, South Dakota

Minnehaha County, South Dakota

Davidson County, Tennessee
Crawford County, Wisconsin
Winnebago County, Wisconsin
Arkansas County, Arkansas
San Joaquin County, California
Buena Vista County, lowa
Guthrie County, lowa
Freeborn County, Minnesota
Clay County, Missouri
Dakota County, Nebraska
Bexar County, Texas

Pima County, Arizona
Merced County, California
Berrien County, Georgia
Allen County, Indiana
Cherokee County, lowa
Howard County, lowa
Winnebago County, lowa
Crawford County, Kansas
Wyandotte County, Kansas
Nye County, Nevada
Trumbull County, Ohio

Collin County, Texas

Dallas County, Texas

Brown County, Wisconsin
San Diego County, California
Hartford County, Connecticut
Iroquois County, lllinois
Warren County, lllinois
Benton County, lowa

Des Moines County, lowa
Dickinson County, lowa
Fremont County, lowa

St. Louis County, Minnesota
Seward County, Nebraska
Grant County, Wisconsin
Lafayette County, Wisconsin
Alameda County, California
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0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
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Franklin County, lowa
Jones County, lowa
Pocahontas County, lowa
Chase County, Kansas

Hutchinson County, South Dakota

Denali Borough, Alaska
Macon County, lllinois
Adams County, lowa

Buena Vista County, lowa
Lucas County, lowa

Monona County, lowa
Woodbury County, lowa
Johnson County, Kansas
Martin County, Kentucky
Harrison County, Mississippi
Henry County, Missouri
Dodge County, Nebraska
York County, Nebraska
Ashtabula County, Ohio
Yankton County, South Dakota
Brown County, Wisconsin
Arapahoe County, Colorado
Cook County, lllinois
Winnebago County, lllinois
Guthrie County, lowa

Marion County, lowa
Plymouth County, lowa
Warren County, lowa
Webster County, lowa
Greene County, Missouri
Oregon County, Missouri
Sanders County, Montana
Comanche County, Oklahoma
Williamson County, Texas
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
Bethel Census Area, Alaska
Hillsborough County, Florida
Humboldt County, lowa
Faribault County, Minnesota
Houston County, Minnesota
St. Louis County, Minnesota
Washington County, Nebraska
Kaufman County, Texas
Clinton County, Indiana
Osceola County, lowa

Allen County, Ohio

Moody County, South Dakota
Carson County, Texas
Benton County, Arkansas
Poweshiek County, lowa
Hubbard County, Minnesota
Cascade County, Montana
Washburn County, Wisconsin
Keokuk County, lowa
Montgomery County, lowa
Page County, lowa

Todd County, South Dakota
Trempealeau County, Wisconsin
Vernon County, Wisconsin
Cherokee County, lowa
Jefferson County, Kansas
Goodhue County, Minnesota
Rice County, Minnesota
Wayne County, Missouri
Total outflow
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%




County-to-County Migration Flows for Fayette County: 2000
Universe: Population age 5 years and over

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

In Flow

Count][ Percent

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Out Flow

Count] Percent

Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa
Fayette County, lowa

Kendall County, lllinois
McHenry County, lllinois
Pottawatomie County, Kansas
Sedgwick County, Kansas
Goodhue County, Minnesota
Houston County, Minnesota
Cass County, North Dakota
Berks County, Pennsylvania
Snyder County, Pennsylvania
York County, Pennsylvania
Montgomery County, Tennessee
Bell County, Texas

Kitsap County, Washington
Whitman County, Washington
Carroll County, Arkansas
Crowley County, Colorado
Chattahoochee County, Georgia
Teton County, Idaho

Jo Daviess County, lllinois
Floyd County, lowa

lowa County, lowa

Page County, lowa

Harrison County, Mississippi
Nassau County, New York
Hunt County, Texas
McLennan County, Texas
Douglas County, Wisconsin
Kenosha County, Wisconsin
Ozaukee County, Wisconsin
Vernon County, Wisconsin
Bonneville County, Idaho
Saline County, Kansas

Total inflow

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Decennial Censuses

2000 Census: http://www.census.gov/population/www/cen2000/ctytoctyflow.html
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3,355

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483, http://www_silo.lib.ia.us/specialized-services/datacenter/index.html|
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